POSIROT®
®
Magnetic Angle Sensors
PRAS26
Magnetic Angle Sensor
Datasheet
POSIROT®
PRAS26

USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
PRAS26 – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4
1 Measurement range (0 ... 15° to 0 ... 360°, in 15° increments)
 15 / 30 / 45 / ... / 345 / 360
2 Output
 U2B  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V (excitation voltage 11.5 ... 27 V DC)
U6  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V ratiometric (excitation voltage 5 V DC)
I1B  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire (excitation voltage 10 ... 27 V DC)
3 Signal characteristics
 CW  = Signal increasing CW, clockwise
CCW  = Signal increasing CCW, counterclockwise
4 Connection
 TE3  = 3-pin connector, Tyco Electronics, type "SlimSeal"
Order example
PRAS26 – 360 – U6 – CW – TE3
Accessories:
Connector cables (see page 12)
Position magnets (see from page 7)
Magnetic shield (see page 14)
POSIROT®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2016-10
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
6/14
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Dimensions
A – Position magnet
B – Measuring area
C – Marking
Dimensions in mm [inch]. Weight without cable approx. 8 g.
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIROT®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2016-10
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
7/14
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Position magnets
PRMAG20
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG20  approx. 12 g zinc coated steel, plastic 1.3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
POSIROT®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2016-10
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
8/14
USA: www.asmsensors.com
PRMAG21
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG21  approx. 3 g zinc coated steel; plastic 0.1 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
POSIROT®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2016-10
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
9/14
USA: www.asmsensors.com
PRMAG22
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG22  approx. 19 g zinc coated steel, plastic 3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm  [inch].
Dimensions informative only
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
POSIROT®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2016-10
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
10/14
USA: www.asmsensors.com
PRMAG-M10
A – Sensor
B – Marking
C – Thread M10
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG-M10  approx. 30 g stainless steel A2 1.3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.